## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FOREST, ECOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Grant of 22 days Earned leave in favour of Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, SFS, Project Officer, MFP Project, Jammu w.e.f. 30-12-2023 to 20-01-2024.

Reference: PCCF/Estt/G/7039710/1982-86 dated 22.12.2023 from PCCF & HoFF, J&K.

Government Order No. O\ -JK(FST) of 2024
Dated: 02 -01-2024

In terms of Rule-26 of J&K Civil Services (Leave) Rules, 1979, Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 22 (Twenty two) day's Earned Leave w.e.f. 30-12-2023 to 20-01-2024, in favour of Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, SFS, Project Officer, MFP Project, Jammu in connection with private affairs.

It is further ordered that Mr. Anil Sharma, Project Officer, RVP Thein Dam DD-1 Kathua (Camp Jammu), shall look after the work of Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, SFS, Project Officer, MFP Project, Jammu during his leave period.

Sd/(Dheeraj Gupta) IAS,
Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

No. FST-Ser/152/2023-02

Copy to the:-

1. Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.

- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Concerned Officers.
- 5. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 6. I/c Website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

7. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).

(Mohammad Arshad Jan), Under Secretary to the Government

Dated: 02 /01/2024